r//
"\"\'&

.
4/
Al

D

LA
\\Q

x
o 2

&
"fc
L]

.
%

AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER:
Jay Elementary Classroom Addition/ DATE: November 29, 2018 ;

Parking Lot Renovgation ARCHITECT: X
4949 Alabama Street Street CONTRACTOR: X
Jay FL, 32565 _

TO CONTRACTOR (Nante and address): ~ ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 17052 FIELD: []
AE.New Ir., Inc CONTRACT DATE: October 4, 2018 OTHER: [J

460 Van Pelt Lane CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
Pensacola, FL. 32505

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include. where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Extension of time: One (1) day extension of time (attached)

To be presented / approved at the December 13, 2018 Board Meeting

The original Contract Sum was $ 2,311.000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 2.311,000.00
The Contract Sum will be (unchanged) by this Change Order in the amount of $ (0.00)
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 2.311.00.00

The Contract Time will be increased by one ( 1) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is June 4, 2019) Base Bid

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been
authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which
case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

DAG Architects Inc. A.E. New Jr., Inc The School District of Santa Rosa County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
40 S. Palafox Place- Suite 201 460 Van Pelt Lane 5086 Canal Street
Pensacola FL, 32502 Pensacola, FL 32505 Milton, FL 32570
ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS
BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
Mike Martin Jennifer Beasley, Secretary Tim Wyrosdick. Supt of Schools
(Typed name) {Typed name) (Typed name)
DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ ~ 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any

portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document

was produced by AlA software at 10:04:33 ET on 11/29/2018 under Order No. 8000974856 which expires on 01/15/2019, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (3B9ADA4C)



From: Mike Martin

To: Martin, Mike

Subject: Fwd: Nov. 14 campus events/request
Date: Friday, November 09, 2018 11:59:05 AM
Get Outlook for Android

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: "Harrell, Joseph" <HarrelJ(@santarosa.k12.fl.us>

Date: Fri, Nov 9, 2018 at 11:01 AM -0600

Subject: RE: Nov. 14 campus events/request

To: "Short, Kelly R." <ShortK @santarosa k12.fl.us>, "Mike Martin"
<pindermartin@bellsouth.net>, "Will Errington (will@aenewjr.com)" <will@aenewjr.com>
Cc: "Lashley, Desha" <LashleyD(@santarosa.k12.fl.us>, "Floyd, Missy L."
<FloydM(@santarosa.k12.fl.us>, "White, B. Sue" <WhiteS@santarosa.k12.fl.us>

Will and Mike,
| have had conversation with Kelly concerning a Veterans Day/Kindergarten events that will be

taking place at both Jay High and Jay Elementary Schools this Wednesday, the 14", Based on
the reduced parking, large number of cars/visitors, and overall safety, | feel that it would be
best to halt construction activities on this day. A one day extension to the contract should be
taken to the December Board meeting for approval.

Thanks for your understanding.

Joey

Joseph B. Harrell

Assistant Superintendent for Administrative Services
6544 Firehouse Road

Milton, FI 32570

(850) 983-5123

From: Short, Kelly R.

Sent: Friday, November 9, 2018 10:44 AM

To: Harrell, Joseph <Harrel)@santarosa.k12.fl.us>

Cc: Lashley, Desha <LashleyD@santarosa.k12.fl.us>; Floyd, Missy L. <FloydM@santarosa.k12.fl.us>;
White, B. Sue <WhiteS@santarosa.k12.fl.us>

Subject: Nov. 14 campus events/request

Hey Joey, | wanted to send you a follow up email after our conversation regarding the events going
on Wednesday (11-14) and possibly halting construction due to the dynamics. Thank-you for your
help with this. Kelly



